
HDCC  JUNE  STATE  KHANACROSS  RESULTS FTD Order 19-06-2022

Car Driver Club Vehicle Type Class
Position 

in Class

Position 

Outright Total Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7

9 Bill Brown HDCC Jackson Special F 1 1 953.39 110.54 123.20 115.97 129.41 107.34 115.01 251.92

4 Peter Dunn HDCC Subaru Sti G 1 2 973.79 117.77 124.91 117.99 134.34 104.36 115.36 259.06

13 Mick King HDCC Nissan Skyline MP 1 3 1058.89 129.53 131.69 128.32 147.19 113.41 124.83 283.92

14 Roger Tite MCC Rtr Engineering F 2 4 1072.15 123.31 133.81 147.96 142.56 115.02 132.57 276.92

8 Stephanie Brown(L) HDCC Jackson Special F 3 5 1105.63 127.71 140.00 139.86 144.05 120.41 135.58 298.02

5 Doug Wallace HDCC Nissan Micra A 1 6 1116.11 137.41 139.13 134.15 152.81 122.56 133.01 297.04

2 Jeff Taylor HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage C 1 7 1128.34 135.25 144.65 135.28 159.41 121.84 134.32 297.59

18 Matthew Prestwidge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 1 8 1146.87 131.06 142.88 144.72 168.64 121.68 144.94 292.95

12 Geoffrey Farrant HDCC Suzuki Swift B 2 9 1160.15 142.83 151.59 136.42 159.95 123.89 136.41 309.06

3 Hayley King(J)(L) HDCC Mazda 121 B 3 10 1160.81 140.39 150.90 143.01 156.81 128.70 140.29 300.71

11 Bruce Wooldridge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 4 11 1184.34 142.33 154.35 140.06 160.51 129.21 140.86 317.02

17 Daniel Cooper CACCA Suzuki Swift B 5 12 1231.97 149.39 161.52 159.88 162.64 133.09 144.49 320.96

7 Chloe O'Hara(J)(L) HDCC Holden Commodore E 1 13 1246.65 161.06 154.83 146.17 175.38 138.13 152.78 318.30

15 John Joyner HDCC Suzuki Swift B 6 14 1286.06 157.69 164.54 156.71 176.28 152.08 150.77 327.99

6 Jarrod O'Hara(J) HDCC Holden Commodore E 2 15 1436.20 161.84 160.13 150.92 182.64 134.82 149.32 496.53*

1 John Paine HDCC Mitsubishi Lancer C 2 16 1627.82 140.89 145.70 231.94* 158.71 219.03! 230.02* 501.53!

16 Matthew Joyner(J) HDCC Suzuki Swift B 7 17 2010.74 358.91 235.82 227.23 256.81 209.03 231.41 491.53

FTD is in Bold Bill Brown WD Times 221.1 240.8 232.23 261.8 208.72 230.02 496.53

Fastest Lady Stephanie Brown DNS Times 368.9 245.8 237.23 266.8 219.03 241.41 501.53

Fastest Junior Hayley King(J) *  Denotes WD, TG or DNF penalty !  Denotes DNS penalty

Test 1 ANZAC

Test 2 Logans

Test 3 Hillclimb

Test 4 ANZAC 2

Test 5 Logans 2

Test 6 Hillclimb 2

Test 7 ANZAC 3
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HDCC  JUNE  STATE  KHANACROSS  RESULTS Class Order 19-06-2022

Car Driver Club Vehicle Type Class
Position 

in Class

Position 

Outright Total Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7

5 Doug Wallace HDCC Nissan Micra A 1 6 1116.11 137.41 139.13 134.15 152.81 122.56 133.01 297.04

18 Matthew Prestwidge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 1 8 1146.87 131.06 142.88 144.72 168.64 121.68 144.94 292.95

12 Geoffrey Farrant HDCC Suzuki Swift B 2 9 1160.15 142.83 151.59 136.42 159.95 123.89 136.41 309.06

3 Hayley King(J)(L) HDCC Mazda 121 B 3 10 1160.81 140.39 150.90 143.01 156.81 128.70 140.29 300.71

11 Bruce Wooldridge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 4 11 1184.34 142.33 154.35 140.06 160.51 129.21 140.86 317.02

17 Daniel Cooper CACCA Suzuki Swift B 5 12 1231.97 149.39 161.52 159.88 162.64 133.09 144.49 320.96

15 John Joyner HDCC Suzuki Swift B 6 14 1286.06 157.69 164.54 156.71 176.28 152.08 150.77 327.99

16 Matthew Joyner(J) HDCC Suzuki Swift B 7 17 2010.74 358.91 235.82 227.23 256.81 209.03 231.41 491.53

2 Jeff Taylor HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage C 1 7 1128.34 135.25 144.65 135.28 159.41 121.84 134.32 297.59

1 John Paine HDCC Mitsubishi Lancer C 2 16 1627.82 140.89 145.70 231.94* 158.71 219.03! 230.02* 501.53!

7 Chloe O'Hara(J)(L) HDCC Holden Commodore E 1 13 1246.65 161.06 154.83 146.17 175.38 138.13 152.78 318.30

6 Jarrod O'Hara(J) HDCC Holden Commodore E 2 15 1436.20 161.84 160.13 150.92 182.64 134.82 149.32 496.53*

9 Bill Brown HDCC Jackson Special F 1 1 953.39 110.54 123.20 115.97 129.41 107.34 115.01 251.92

14 Roger Tite MCC Rtr Engineering F 2 4 1072.15 123.31 133.81 147.96 142.56 115.02 132.57 276.92

8 Stephanie Brown(L) HDCC Jackson Special F 3 5 1105.63 127.71 140.00 139.86 144.05 120.41 135.58 298.02

4 Peter Dunn HDCC Subaru Sti G 1 2 973.79 117.77 124.91 117.99 134.34 104.36 115.36 259.06

13 Mick King HDCC Nissan Skyline MP 1 3 1058.89 129.53 131.69 128.32 147.19 113.41 124.83 283.92

FTD is in Bold Bill Brown WD Times 221.1 240.8 232.23 261.8 208.72 230.02 496.53

Fastest Lady Stephanie Brown DNS Times 368.9 245.8 237.23 266.8 219.03 241.41 501.53

Fastest Junior Hayley King(J) *  Denotes WD, TG or DNF penalty !  Denotes DNS penalty

Test 1 ANZAC

Test 2 Logans

Test 3 Hillclimb

Test 4 ANZAC 2

Test 5 Logans 2

Test 6 Hillclimb 2

Test 7 ANZAC 3
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HDCC  JUNE  STATE  KHANACROSS  RESULTS Car Number Order 19-06-2022

Car Driver Club Vehicle Type Class
Position 

in Class

Position 

Outright Total Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7

1 John Paine HDCC Mitsubishi Lancer C 2 16 1627.82 140.89 145.70 231.94* 158.71 219.03! 230.02* 501.53!

2 Jeff Taylor HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage C 1 7 1128.34 135.25 144.65 135.28 159.41 121.84 134.32 297.59

3 Hayley King(J)(L) HDCC Mazda 121 B 3 10 1160.81 140.39 150.90 143.01 156.81 128.70 140.29 300.71

4 Peter Dunn HDCC Subaru Sti G 1 2 973.79 117.77 124.91 117.99 134.34 104.36 115.36 259.06

5 Doug Wallace HDCC Nissan Micra A 1 6 1116.11 137.41 139.13 134.15 152.81 122.56 133.01 297.04

6 Jarrod O'Hara(J) HDCC Holden Commodore E 2 15 1436.20 161.84 160.13 150.92 182.64 134.82 149.32 496.53*

7 Chloe O'Hara(J)(L) HDCC Holden Commodore E 1 13 1246.65 161.06 154.83 146.17 175.38 138.13 152.78 318.30

8 Stephanie Brown(L) HDCC Jackson Special F 3 5 1105.63 127.71 140.00 139.86 144.05 120.41 135.58 298.02

9 Bill Brown HDCC Jackson Special F 1 1 953.39 110.54 123.20 115.97 129.41 107.34 115.01 251.92

11 Bruce Wooldridge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 4 11 1184.34 142.33 154.35 140.06 160.51 129.21 140.86 317.02

12 Geoffrey Farrant HDCC Suzuki Swift B 2 9 1160.15 142.83 151.59 136.42 159.95 123.89 136.41 309.06

13 Mick King HDCC Nissan Skyline MP 1 3 1058.89 129.53 131.69 128.32 147.19 113.41 124.83 283.92

14 Roger Tite MCC Rtr Engineering F 2 4 1072.15 123.31 133.81 147.96 142.56 115.02 132.57 276.92

15 John Joyner HDCC Suzuki Swift B 6 14 1286.06 157.69 164.54 156.71 176.28 152.08 150.77 327.99

16 Matthew Joyner(J) HDCC Suzuki Swift B 7 17 2010.74 358.91 235.82 227.23 256.81 209.03 231.41 491.53

17 Daniel Cooper CACCA Suzuki Swift B 5 12 1231.97 149.39 161.52 159.88 162.64 133.09 144.49 320.96

18 Matthew Prestwidge HDCC Mitsubishi Mirage B 1 8 1146.87 131.06 142.88 144.72 168.64 121.68 144.94 292.95

FTD is in Bold Bill Brown WD Times 221.1 240.8 232.23 261.8 208.72 230.02 496.53

Fastest Lady Stephanie Brown DNS Times 368.9 245.8 237.23 266.8 219.03 241.41 501.53

Fastest Junior Hayley King(J) *  Denotes WD, TG or DNF penalty !  Denotes DNS penalty

Test 1 ANZAC

Test 2 Logans

Test 3 Hillclimb

Test 4 ANZAC 2

Test 5 Logans 2

Test 6 Hillclimb 2

Test 7 ANZAC 3
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